Crown Memorial Center, Cremation & Burial — Tualatin
8970 SW Tualatin-Sherwood Road, Tualatin, OR 97062
(503) 885-7800

General Price List

These prices are effective as of 1/15/2026
Prices are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire.
However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements
mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing
the funeral goods and services you selected.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead $1,390.00

This basic charge includes 24-hour availability of staff and equipment, securing and recording vital statistics, obtaining authorizations and
permits to comply with all state and federal regulations and arrangement conference with family or responsible party. Also included in this
charge are overhead expenses such as bookkeeping, accounting and any general clerical administration fees. This fee for our basic
services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges
for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding and receiving of remains).

CARE OF REMAINS
Embalming $500.00

Except in special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral

arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that
does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

OTHER CARE OF REMAINS

Additional Care Following Autopsy/Organ or Tissue Donation $365.00
Dressing, Casketing & Cosmetology $225.00
Washing and disinfecting of unembalmed remains $155.00
Dressing of decedent $105.00
Refrigeration (per day after initial 10 days) $40.00

ADDITIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND FACILITIES



Terramation - Laying in Ceremony $1,000.00

Equipment and Staff for Committal Ceremony following Funeral/Memorial Service $210.00
Minimum Viewing $295.00
Private Family Viewing $465.00
Use of Equipment & Staff for Visitation $670.00
Use of Facility & Staff for Visitation 1 hr. prior to Funeral Service $695.00
Use of Staff & Facilities for Visitation or Gathering (one hour limit during normal $210.00

business hours)
Use of viewing room for family dressing (one hour) $155.00

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT AND STAFF

Aguamation Transportation Fee $900.00
Terramation Transportation Fee $864.00
Courier Fee $155.00
Additional mileage beyond 25 mile radius $6.00
Additional Staff and Supplies for Removal $195.00
Service Vehicle $175.00
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home $335.00
ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Witness Cremation $295.00
Priority mailing of death certificate (USPS) $25.00
Mailing cremated remains domestically (USPS Express Mail only) $155.00
Expedited Cremation fee $890.00
Cremation charge $410.00
Additional cremation charge (over 300 Ibs.) 450 Ibs. and over $465.00
Additional Cremation Charge (over 300 Ibs.) 300-449 Ibs. $310.00
Additional charge for handling and cremation of oversized container $210.00
Temporary Storage of Cremated Remains at our facility (monthly) (first 30 days no $295.00
charge)

Keepsake Filling (for outside keepsake) $40.00
Urn Filling (for outside urn) $40.00

ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE
Parting Stone - Adult $1,995.00
DNA Health Panel (Comprehensive) $720.00



Orb (Large)

DNA Ancestry Testing (Maternal-Complete)
DNA Banking Capsule

Memory Glass Heart

DNA Health Panel (Standard)

Orb (small)

DNA Ancestry Testing (Paternal-Complete)
Presidential Cherry Flag Case

Vice Presidential Flag Case

Additional DNA Capsule

Touchstone

Memorial Portrait 16x20

Memorial Portrait 11x14

Glass Pendant

Memory Portrait 8x10

Sterling Silver Offset Heart Charm
Sterling Silver Oval Charm

Memorial Blanket

Veteran Flag Case

DNA Ancestry Testing (Maternal-Basic)
DNA Ancestry Testing (Paternal-Basic)
Velvet Urn Bag

CASKETS

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

URNS

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

DIRECT CREMATION

$600.00
$528.00
$498.00
$440.00
$420.00
$350.00
$339.00
$295.00
$260.00
$250.00
$250.00
$245.00
$235.00
$225.00
$225.00
$205.00
$205.00
$195.00
$185.00
$119.00
$119.00

$8.00

$11,750.00

$5,435.00

$4,895.00

$2,995.00

This charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of
overhead costs, transfer of remains to funeral home (within 25 miles), refrigeration, transportation to crematory, necessary authorizations,
and cremation fee. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the



body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without
an outside covering). The containers we provide are a minimum container.

A. Direct Cremation with container provided by the purchaser $1,195.00

B. Direct Cremation with alternative container $1,205.00

C. Direct Cremation with casket of choice (in addition to the cost of the casket) $1,195.00

D. Direct Cremation via Alkaline Hydrolysis $2,995.00
IMMEDIATE BURIAL $1,395.00 to $2,565.00

This charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of
overhead costs, transfer of remains to funeral home (within 25 miles), refrigeration, and transportation to cemetery (within 25 miles).

A. Immediate Burial with casket provided by the purchaser $1,395.00
B. Immediate Burial with minimum casket $2,565.00

C. Immediate Burial with casket of choice (in addition to the cost of the casket) $1,395.00



